FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-13-2000



101454860

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 2608 Creswell Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bel Air City StateCounty Zio Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Proposition of information is estimated to average approximately 39 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of the content of the proposition of the counter					•
The Commission Type Submission Type Conveyance Type X Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTD Error Rel # Frame #	MRI) 8/	RECORDA			to the commence of the commence where the commence of the comm
Submission Type Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name		of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the a	ttached original do	cument(s) or copy(ies).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret F					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) YFANTIS . EVARGELOS A. Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month. Day. Year. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Bel Air Maryland Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	—		— ' ' ' '		greement
Reel # Frame #		on-Recordation)	License	Change of i	Name
Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Vear			Merger		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day	Corrective Docum	ent	· —	e ONLY by U.S. Governm	nent Agencies)
Name (line 1) YFANTIS. Evangelos A		 es)			arties attached Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached if document to be recorded is an assignment and the United States, an appointment of a domestic receiving party is not domicided in the United States, an appointment of a domestic (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1) YFAN	TIS. Evangelos	Α.		
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	·				Execution Date
Receiving Party Name (line 1) TELETECHNOLOGIES, LTD. Name (line 2)	-				month Day Year
Name (line 1) TELETECHNOLOGIES, LTD, If document to be recorded is an assignment and the land assignment and the land assignment and the land assignment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2)	Name (line 2)				
Name (line 1) TELETECHNOLOGIES, LTD. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bel Air City State/Country State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY To the first to be recorded, including line for reviewing the document. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY To the first to be recorded, including line for reviewing the document. Telegraph of the first to be recorded, including line for reviewing the document.	Receiving Party		M	ark if additional names	-
Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Bel Air City Maryland State Country State Country State Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY State Country FOR OFFICE USE ONLY State Country State Country State Country Assignment.) State Country Assignment for the first Receiving Party only. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1) TELE	TECHNOLOGIES. L	TD.		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1) 2608 Creswell Road Address (line 2)	Name (line 2)				States, an appointment
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bel Air City State/Country State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 1 80.00 0P 1 80.00 0P	Address (line 1) 2608	Creswell Road			separate document from
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY **2000 MTHAI1 00000407 60125737 **581 80.00 0P	Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 2000 MTHAI1 00000407 60125737 80.00 0P 581		City	State/Country		Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 2000 NTHAI	Domestic Represe	ntative Name and A	ddress Enter f	or the first Receiving I	Party only.
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 2000 NTHAI 1 00000407 60125737 80.00 0P Solution of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document at the content of the conte	Name				
Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 2000 NTHAI1 00000407 60125737 80.00 0P 80.00 0P Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 2/2000 NTHAI1 00000407 60125737 80.00 0P 80.00 0P C 581 80.00 including time for reviewing the document as the state of the	Address (line 2)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 2000 NTHAI1 00000407 60125737 80.00 OP 2581 Solution of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document at the content of the content o	Address (line 3)				
2/2000 NTHAI1 00000407 60125737 80.00 OP 80.00 OP C 581 80.00 OP This budge recorded, including time for reviewing the document at the content of the collection of information of incommental to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document at the content of the collection of information of incommental to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document at the content of the	Address (line 4)				
80.00 OP 581 60.00 OP This collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document at the content of the		\	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover a new to be recorded, including the following the first provided a stimeter to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Off	581	80.00 OP		Cours Short to be second	ad including time for reviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademian Ordinary, Children (1997), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (502) 584-1135							
Name	John F. Salazar						
Address (line 1)	Middleton & Reutlinge	r					
Address (line 2)	Address (line 2) 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower						
Address (line 3)	Louisville, Kentucky	40202					
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.							
Application Number(s)							
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent ent Application Number(s)		ers for the same property). ent Number(s)				
60125737	09532497		sin radiiber(s)				
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent App t named executing inventor.	ilication, enter the date the patent application	ation was Month Day Year				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)							
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2							
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00							
Method of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #							
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No							
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
	Salazar, Reg. No. 39,353	f John Jolg	- 1 19/00				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							

PATENT REEL: 011051 FRAME: 0581

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, I, Evangelos A. Yfantis, 1707 Crest Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89119, have invented certain improvements in a VISUALLY LOSSLESS STILL IMAGE COMPRESSION FOR CMYK, CMY AND POSTSCRIPT FORMATS and have filed a provisional application 60/125,737 for the United States Letters Patent therefor on March 23, 1999, which corresponds to a utility application 09/532,497 for United States Letters Patent of the same title filed on March 22,

Whereas, TELETECHNOLOGIES, LTD. of 2608 Creswell Road, Bel Air, Maryland, 21015 (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire rights in said applications and invention in the United States including United States patents obtained therefor;

Now therefor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said TELETECHNOLOGIES LTD., with the exception of a personal right to practice any derivative inventions which may be covered by any patent issuing from said applications, all my right, title and interest in said applications and said inventions in the United States of America and all patent applications, patents, continuations, and reissues based thereof, and no other rights such as rights in any other invention invented at any time or any applications therefor, whether related to the present invention or not, including inventions claimed in one or more continuation-in-part applications.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 day of July, 2000.

Jaren Calder

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF CLARK

On On 28 2000, before me, Evangelos Vfantio personally appeared Evangelos Yfantis personally known to me (or proved to the on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

KAREN CALDER Notary Public - Noveda appt. 6xp. Oct. 31, 2000

No. 92-1566-1

RECORDED: 08/15/2000

072600

PATENT